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New Madrasah Year Starts Tuesday 20 August 2024

Madrasah Hamidiya
Learn Practise and Propagate Deen

TERM DATES 2024/25 - 1446 HIJRI

Fees Due 1st Friday of each month

Monday 7 April to Thursday 10 April
Important Note: Please take note of the Assessments Dates. Missing any 
exam will result in your child having to re-apply or re-sit that year.

Mid-Year Parents Meeting

December Holiday
Second Assessment Period

Ramadhan Holiday Monday 7 April to Thursday 10 April

Monday 21 October to Friday 25 October
Saturday 16 November to Friday 22 November
Monday 2 December to Thursday 5 December

Monday 23 December to Friday 3 January
Saturday 22 February to Friday 28 February

Parents must ensure children do not remain absent during term time.
We encourage all students to work towards acheiving 100% attendance. 
For the betterment of our children's education and the smooth running of 
the Madrasah, it will not be possible for the Madrasah to grant any child 
extra leave other than the normal stipulated vacations mentioned. You are 
advised to book all events according to scheduled vacations in advance, 
and not to embarrass the administration staff by requesting extra leave.

AUGUST '24 Muharram - Safar 1446 SEPTEMBER Safar - Rabi'ul-Awwal

OCTOBER Rabi'.I- Rabi'ul-Akhir

Please Note: The dates mentioned above may be subject to 
change, due to unavoidable circumstances. However, you shall 

be informed of such changes.

Jalsah & Parents Meeting Dates:
These dates are very important and we expect all Parents to attend.
Parents should take note of all the dates and plan work and other 
commitments around these dates as these events support your children's 
madrasah progress.

Tuesday 2 September 2024Annual Prize Giving Jalsah

Term One

Term Two

October Holiday
First Assessment Period

First Term Parents Meeting

NOVEMBER Rabi'.II - J.Awwal

DECEMBER J.Awwal - J.Akhirah JANUARY 2025 Rajab
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Important Note: Please take note of the Assessments Dates. Missing any 
exam will result in your child having to re-apply or re-sit that year.
Jalsah & Parents Meeting Dates:
These dates are very important and we expect all Parents to attend.
Parents should take note of all the dates and plan work and other 
commitments around these dates as these events support your children's 
madrasah progress.

Thursday 5 June to Friday 6 June

Please Note: The dates mentioned above may be subject to 
change, due to unavoidable circumstances. However, you shall 

be informed of such changes.

Monday 30 June 2025

Eid ul Adha Holiday

Monday 21 July to Friday 15 August
Enrolment Day & Collection of New Kitaabs

Annual Prize Giving Jalsah TBC (After Summer Holidays)

Summer Holiday

New Madrasah Year Starts Monday 18 August 2025

Parents must ensure children do not remain absent during term time.
We encourage all students to work towards acheiving 100% attendance. 
For the betterment of our children's education and the smooth running of 
the Madrasah, it will not be possible for the Madrasah to grant any child 
extra leave other than the normal stipulated vacations mentioned. You are 
advised to book all events according to scheduled vacations in advance, 
and not to embarrass the administration staff by requesting extra leave.

APRIL Shawwal - Dhul-Qa'dah

Madrasah Hamidiya
Learn Practise and Propagate Deen

TERM DATES 2024/25 - 1446/1447 HIJRI

Monday 3 March to Monday 31 March

Term Two (Continued)FEBRUARY Sha'ban MARCH Ramadhan

Fees Due 1st Friday of each month

Final Assessment Period Monday 7 July to Tuesday 15 July

Second Assessment Period Saturday 22 February to Friday 28 February

Mid-Year Parents Meeting Monday 7 April to Thursday 10 April

Long Weekend Monday 5 May ONLY

Ramadhan Holiday

Term Three

Muharram - Safar

MAY Dhul-Q - Dhul-Hijjah

JUNE Dhul-H - Muharram 1447 JULY


